

FOI 15260 Provision of Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Services Commissioned by the OPCC

Request:

- 1. What is the name of any current provision of domestic abuse perpetrator services you have commissioned?
- 2. Which service(s) run these?
- 3. What is the length of these contracts?
- 4. What is the total amount awarded to these programmes?

Schedule of Response Information:

Following receipt of your request, I can confirm the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) holds information relevant to your request.

1. What is the name of any current provision of domestic abuse perpetrator services you have commissioned?

Cautioning and Relationship Abuse (CARA) programme

2. Which service(s) run these?

The Hampton Trust of the Chubut Suite, Ashurst Lodge, Ashurst Southampton

3. What is the length of these contracts?

5 years

4. What is the total amount awarded to these programmes?

£400,000



- The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner Andy Hocking House, Alderson Drive, Exeter EX2 7RP
- devonandcornwall-pcc.gov.uk